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355
222

116
145

40
146

76
74
144

72
119
73
325
156
223
123
10
118
147
187
149
29
182
195
75

180
181
347
313
158

43
150
120

90
229
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JUNICR/SENIOR MEN

TEAM TROPHY - THOMAS FRASER MEMORIAL TROPHY

1983 HOLDERS - ABERDEEN A.A.C.

Name

C.
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Henderson

. Mitchell

Laing

. Clyne
. Weatherhead
. Elliot

Haskett
Hunter
Youngson

. Jenking

Kirkwood
Cameron
Milne
Hunter
McIntyre
Jones
Emmerson
Golder
Ross
Curry
Wilson
McMillen
Robertson
Adams
McIntyre

. Cameron

Pentecost
Evans
Knowles
Creswell
Lothian
Day
Cunningham
Ellis
McKenzie
Hepburn
Steele

. Haddow

Ferguson

. MacGregor

Omm> > !’3
c
o

n
@
z

A.A.A.C.
E.A.
E.A.C.
E.S.
A.A.
E.A.
Edinburgh University
E.A.C.

Teviotdale

E.S.H.

F.A.C.

Edinburgh University
A.A.A.C.

Edinburgh University
E.S.H.
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nburgh University

.
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ndrews University
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Time

26m

27m

28m

31
38
44
58
02
07
16
22
23
25
27
29
32
34
39
44
45
46
47
49
53
55
58
00
02
04
07
09
11
15
20
27
31
32
33
37
43
46
47
49



JUR/SEN MEN CONT'D

Place

41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

129
185
190
62
346
356
249
2€0
82
153
81
191
3030
275
42
252
28
262
274

17
326
228
301
315
258

65
280
227
124
102
234
126
111
162
151
175

o8
194
327
264
335
159
317
302
130

16
314

86

Name

S.
P.
D.
J.
D.

B.
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0O X

K.
G.
J.

McMorran
Faulds
Markie
Mann
Gunstone

. Henderson

Dobbs

. Thomas

Spenceley
Craven
Morris
Coleman
Riley
Curtis

. O'Brain
. Lyall

MacFarquhar
Blair
Gillies
Edwards
Neaves
Barker
Asher
Hunter
Batley
O'Hara
Morrison
McKenny
McKenna
Curtis
McQueen
wWard
Francie

. Hargraves
. Bankowski

Forte

. Matheson

Brown
Muir
Gibson
Samuel
Edwards
Elliot
Hartley
Strachan
Ewing

. Wall

Smart
Noble
Agnew

Club

Edinburgh University
F.V.H.

F.V.H.

Dundee University
F.A.C. (1#D?)
T.A.A.C.

Heriot Watt University
Hunters B.T.

E.A.C.

Hunters B.T.

Liv & Dist A.A.C.
A.A.A.C.

A.A.A.C.

Teviotdale

F.A.C.

P.A.A.C.

St. Andrews University
Heriot Watt University
E.A.C.

D.H.H.

Liv & Dist A.A.C.
F.A.C.

Edinburgh University
E.A.C. 5

F.V.H.

Teviotdale

Hunters B.T.
Teviotdale

E.S.H.

St. Andrews University
P.A.A.C.

Edinburgh University
A.A.A.C.

St. Andrews University
E.A.C.

Time

28m

29m

30m

30m

31m

53
56
57
58
58
00
00
01
04
05
07
07
09
11
20
24
33
34
34
40
42
57
02
08
11
11
13
14
17
18
19
19
19
19
22
24
25
28
32
34
37
38
44
48
59
03
05
08
10
12



JUR/SER KEN CORT'D

Place

91
92
93
94
a5
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

10%

106

107

108

109

110

111

s

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

No.

319
332

87

59
252

47
168
291
198

34

57

89
350

50
138
166
199
318

30

97
210
337
279
265
212
266
276

22
136
164
334
316

52
284

46

14
165
132
160
310
328

36
115
107
202
232
237
200

125~

Name

F. Harper

M. Carddock
P. Haddock
M. Bankead
M. Logie

J. Lorimer
N. McCauley
Lindsay
Donnelly
. Cluggie
Hutchison
Oliver
Cockburn
Tyndall

. Angus
Gould
Henderson
Grieve
Eaves-Walton
Murray
Monney
Brown
Taylor
McAdam
Elliot
Weir
Taylor
Balfour
Watson
Richardson
. Howie
Renwick
Langdon

B irse
Dicker
Borland
Kindregan
. Blair-Fish
. Morrison
Scrimegour
Goodwin
Marsh

. "Bates
Mortimer
Clark
Nicholson
Linton
Meikle
Strange
Musgrave
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‘Club

Central Region

St. Andrew University
Teviotdale

E.A.C.

D.H.H.

Heriot Watt University
D.H.H.

E.S.H.

Liv & Dist A.A.C.
F.V.H.

Central Region
D.H.H.

E.A.C.

Kirriemuir

D.H.H.

Edinburgh University
E.S.H.

F.V.H.

St. Andrews University
Central Region
E.A.C.

Ferranti A.A.C.
Teviotdale

Liv & Dist A.A.C.
Hunters B.T.
Ferranti A.A.C.
Hunters B.T.

Liv & Dist A.A.C.
A.A.A.C.

Edinburgh University
E.S.H.

Teviotdale 5
St. Andrews University
D.H.H.

Liv & Dist A.A.C.
D.H.H.

A.A.A.C.

E.S.H.

Edinburgh University
E.S.H.

P.A.A.C.

Teviotdale

Central Region
E.A.C.

.C.
.H.
B3 043
a H

.H.
dinburgh University

a

< = > < >

E.
F.
F.
G
F.
E

Time

31m

32m

13
13
16
19
20
21
21
23
25
25
26
26
26
31
35
37
38
40
41
46
48
52
53
55
56
56
58
58
04
06
06
(0]2]
09
09
09
12
17
18
22
23
25
30
30
38
42
a4
46
47
47
49



JUN/SEN MEN CONT'D

Place

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
166
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

269
246
295

23
277
322
131

94
320
305
215
137
230
173
169

96
254
281
171

24
309

88

58
109
357
283
108

91

55
331
245
308
172
213
297
207
167
250
349
240
106
286

19
298
287
221
214
293
304
307

Name
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Williamson
Bennet

. Sharrat
. Watson

Black
Dommett
Fallows
Watson
Maynard

. Robertson

Toohey
Murdock

. Hendry

Muchamore9

. Marshall

Cooper
Owen
Harrison
Peacock
Craig
Hodesdon
Benger

. Cann
. McEwan

Ewing
MacDonald
Love
Keogh
King

. Hall

Renton
Ratomski
Shaw
Jackson
Harvey
Lawson
Howells

. Galloway

Hewson

. Fitch

Stevenson
Boyd
McKenzie

. Gordon

Reid
Shaw
Mann
Graham
Turnbull
Cherrie

Club

Hunters B.T

Heriot Watt University
P.H.

A.A.A.C.

Liv & Dist A.A.C.

St. Andrews University
Edinburgh University
EA.C.

St. Andrews University
P.A.A.C.

Ferranti A.A.C.
Edinburgh University
F.A.C.

E.S.H.

E.S.H.

E.A.C.

Heriot Watt University
Liv & Dist A.A.C.

.S.H

an

.

ist A.A.C.
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THEHUTOSO@EC-mOMm Y >m

=

"y
<
o &

m
13}
I

Heriot Watt University
Kirriemuir A.A.C.

Gala H.

E.A.C

Liv & Dist A.A.C.
A.A.A.C

P.H.

Liv & Dist A.A.
Ferranti A.A.C.
Ferranti A.A.C.

P.H.
P.A.
P.A.

C.

A.C.( -
A.C.

Time

32m

33m

34m

35m

36m

37m

38m

39m

49
50
55
59
08
09
09
11
14
18
23
24
28
31
39
44
49
51
57
57
57
57
01
04
08
17
22
27
29
37
40
44
44

48
48
57
03
06
07
38
10
18
29
31
52
43
53
32
16



JUN/SEN MEN CONT'D

Place No. Name Club Time
191 285 B. Lees Liv & Dist A.A.C. 39m 23
192 294 J. O'Donnel P.H. L2
193 92 E. Loyd E.A.C. 40m 12
194 95 J. McIntyre E.A.C. 41m 17
195 296 H. Allan P.H. 44
196 312 J. Webb-Bowen P.A.A.C. asm 57
TEAM

1 Aberdeen A.A.C. 80 points 3rd G. Laing

4th F. Clyne
9th C. Youngson
13th G. Milne
21th P. Wilson
30th R. Creswell

2 Edinburgh A.C. 85 Points 5th A. Weatherhead
10th A. Jenkins
11te B. Kirkwood
1l4th D, Hunter
16th N. Jones
29th R. Knowles

3 Edinburgh Southern H. 92 Points 6th 1I. Elliot
8th C. Hunter
12th E. Cameron
18th J. Goulder
23rd A. Robertson
25th G. McIntyre
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Place
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.No.

50
49

35

08
30
A2
51
21
62
36

61

37
60
38

57

63

43

10

53
22
14

45"

70
ob
17

33
56
53
32
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59
73
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A.

Doig

. Ritchie

Lamb

. Faulds

Boyne

. Phillips

Dick

. Mason
. Lipton

Dunbar

Clyne

Smith

. Nichol
. Malcoclm
. Malliace
. oteel

McLean

. Hyman
. McKellar

okeldon
Young
McArdle
Cook
Gillett
Currie
Ramsey

. Meldrum

Hope

. King
. Fargquhar

Duguid
Blackie
Small
Paterson
Benger
Goodienr
McKenzie
Aitken
Hyman

. Pass

YOUTHS

ALA,

Club

L
L 2
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Central Region
Teviotdale

E.S.H.

Tevictdale

E.S.H.

Liv & Dist A.A.C.
E.S.H.

F.V,H,

Berwickshire School
George Heriots
Dollar Academy
Central Region
F.V.H

Gala H.

George Heriots
Central Region

A.A.A.C.

EIA‘C.
Liv & Dist A.A.C..
Liv & Digst A.A.C.

EOACCO
George Heriots

AAA.C.

E.A.C.,

Liv & Dist A.A.C.
Kirriemuir

Time

19m

20m

03
03
16
28
35
39
45
48
58
92
04
08
10

11

21lm

221

15
18
21
23
24
25
45
45
56
59
03
06
11
14
15
23
27
28
30
44
49
04
08
09

11

18



YOUTHS CONT'D

Place ﬁg. Name
471 8 E. Smart
42 19 K. Mansell
43 69 C. Swan
44 206 C. DQnald
45 31 C. Bushell
46 .12 R. Chapman
A7 11 P. Millican
48 | 20 A, Clarke
49 | 6 R. Wilkinson
50 75 P, Leitch
51 34 C. Young
N4
TEAM
1 Fife Southern Harriers
2 Edinburgh Athletic Club
3 Edinburgh Southern H.

AN

12 Points

16 Points

30 Points

Club

ALAA.C

Central Region

F.M.H

Dollar Academy

E.A,C.

Berwickshire School
Berwickshire School
Central Region

AAA.C,

P.H,

ECA.C.

lat
2nad
Oth

3rd

6th

7th

Ath

12th *

14th

Doig

. Ritchie
. Lipton

Lamb

. Phillips
. Dick

Paulds

Smith

Maicolm

Time

22m 41
51
57
23m 35.
44
58

24m 33

o
2bm 16
18
29



SENIOR BOYS

INDIVIDUAL TROPHY: 1983 HOLDER C NICHOL TEVIOTDALE

- TEAM TROPHY:

1983 HOLDERS EDINBURGH SOUTHERN HARRIERS

Place - No. Name Club Time
1 77 C. Nichol Teviotdale 15m 51 -
2 68 I. Ritchie P.AVA.C. ~16m 15
3 24 C. Brown E.A.C. 25
4 35 T. Hanlon -E.S.H. 39
5 69 M. Pullar’ - RJ/ALALC, 33
6 37 G. Cameron E.S.H. 42
7 83 J. Hughes F.M.H. 48
3 59 3., Campbell Liv & Dist A.A.C. 50
S 4 K. Bryne A.A.A.C. 52
10 64 M. Bingham Liv & Dist A.A.C. 54
1l 25 A. Donachie E.A.C. 56
i2 39 B. Murray E.S.H. 17m 02
13 60 A. Tait Liv & Dist A.A.C 04
14 36 G. Black E.S.H. 15
15 40 M. Scott E.S.H. 17
16 70 I. McPherson P.A.A.C 19
17 41 G. Swinton E,.S.H. 20
18 74 C. Malcomsomr: : P.A.A.C. 28
19 90 - J. Callaghan Liv & Dist A.A.C. 32
20 1 M. Sohnston A.AA.C. 38
2] 63 J. Nicol Liv & Dist A.A,C. 38
22 38 C. Millar E.S.H. 43
23 A4 B. McCulloch F.V.H. 44
24 71 D. Chalmers P.A.A.C, 45
25 26 A. Collins E.A.C, 45
26 42 S, Chambers E.S.H. 57
27 27 5. Melrose E.A.C.. 59
28 5 T Thomson A.ALALC, 18m 01
29 53 A, Brown F.S.H. 05
S0 65 J. McKenzie Liv & Dist A.A.C. 06
31 29 A. Fairbrain E.ALC, 07
32 54 C. Cordon F.S.H. | 11
33 62 A. Cochrane Liv & Dist A.A.C. 1.3
34 23 - D. Ross Dolliar Academy 13
385 78 D. Rudkin Teviotdale 21
36. 86 N, McKenzie Kirriemuir 24
37 45 A. Meldrum F.V.H. 27
38 82 C. Cashley D.H.H. 39
39 61 S, Crossan Liv & Dist A.A.C. A8
40 56 A. Meikle Gala H. 52
41. 32 D. Hunter E.A,.C. 19m 00
42 47 A. Bluff F.A.C. 04
43 88 M. Bremner T.AA.C, 07
44 48 " R. Balfour F.A.C. 14
45 Do M. Slorach Dollar Academy 18
46 6 M. Petchey A.A.A.C. 22
47 28 . Benger ‘EEALC. 23
48 57 ‘8. Wilson Gala H. 24
49 79 B. Law Teviotdale 26
o0 31 J. McEvoy E.A.C. 28
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SENTOR BOYS CONT'D

Place

51
52
53
b4
55
56
57
58
o8
G0
6l
62
63
o4
65

06

67
688
69
70

TEAM

No.

72

33
43

46

76

o4

Y-

87

20

30
66
55
73
49
75
15
18
16
21

Edinburgh Southern Harriers

Name

S. Paterson
M. Gordon
C. Blakebell
J. Kemp

D. Arnott
M. Caird

G, Dow

. Wood
oeaton

. Davies
Blackie
Jervis

Eaglesham
Findlay
Low

Mean
Rintoul
Scott
Dunican

* » - - .
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*

Pitreavie A.A.C.

Livingston & Digtrict A,A,C,

. Kinnear. °

2
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e Heriots

o x> U I

Pl

Central Region
E.A.C.

Liv & Dist A.A.C,
E.>.H.

P.A.A.C,.

F.A.C,

P.A.A.C,
Berwickshire bchool
Central Region
Berwickshire School

" Dollar Academy

22 polnts ~4th" T,iﬁéﬁlon
6th G. Cameron
12th B. Murray

23 pointg 2nd I, Ritchie
Hhth M. Pullar
16th I. McPherson

31 points 8th S . ngpbell
10th M. Bingham
13th A, Tait

Time

1.9m

Z20m

33
33
Al -
57
57
04
06

- O7
- 10
iz

21m

22m

16
17
30
46
49
59
34
H5
33
43
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No .
92
36
96
93
82
45

46
37

28

33
38
471
79
100
52
70

69
B4
84

97
23
40
98
S0
25
17
49

51

A4
39
59
1.9
48
24
32
20
15
58

81
74

21

50
72
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JUNIOR BOYS

TEAM TROPHY: J'T MITCHELL TROPHY

1983 HOLDERS -~ TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS

Name

»
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. McCusker
. Murphy

Idegsane

. Lindsay

Currie
Robertson
Cumming

. Johnston
. McNab

. Parsons
. Cameron

Allan
Steele
Wilkie

. Bruce

Brown
McGregor
Reed

. Paterson
. Bdwards

Davidson

. Chalmeps
. Rennie
. McParland

Bruce

. Kilcoyne

Wilkie
Paul

. Wood

Gardiner

Grelg
. Harley

McKenzie
Lavery
Boyle
Jenner
Martin

. Lyle
. Meldrum

Riddell
Ellioct

. Molloson
. Archibald
. Hamilton

Beagley
Hughes
Blues

. McKeown
. Akers

Ciub
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Tevicotdale H
Teviotdale H
E.S.H
A.AA.C,

Dollar Academy:

Teviotdale H
P.ALA,C.
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P e Heriots

(D e a
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A A C

Kirriemuir

Central Region
E.S.H.
Linlithgow
P.AA.C.
D.H.H.

Central Region
F.M.W,

E.
B
E.
T.
Central Region
P.V.H.
Teviotdale H

E’ACC‘.
D.H.H.

Berwickshire School

BFLALC,

Liv & Dist A.A.C,
Liv & Dist A.A.C.

Central Region
FOMOWO

Liv & Dist A.A.C.

Dist A.A.C..

Heriots

Time

Sm bl

1Cm

bl
b4
01l
05
22

24

25
34
39
43
46

46

1im

b1
52

57
59
05
07
08
09

f£7i

19

59,

23
28
29
30
31
33
34
37
338
40
41
43
44
44
47
52
53

- 54

12m

D7
08
09
10
12

13
18
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JUNIOR BOYS5 CONT'D

Place

50
51
52
53
54
bb
56
57
53
59
60
6l
62
63
64

TEAMS

2

No.

60

88

99

90

16
76
68

34
59
56
35
14
12
77

Name

. Allison

Jamlieson
Baird

Andrews

. Allan
. Clarke

Alcorn
Petchey
Sharp
Haddow

Anderson

Brockie

Walker
. Laird
- Clarke

Teviotdale Harriers

- Aberdeen Amateur;ﬁgd. |

Berwickshire

School

Liv & Dist A.A.C.
George Heriots

A.ALA.C.

9 Pointe lst-
’nd

oth

24 Points 4th
Sth
12th

Edinburgh Southern Harriers 29 Points 3rd

11th

i5th =

G2 QM

. McCusker
. Murphy
. Robertson

Lindsay

. Johnston
. Allan

Idessgane
Cameron

Time

12m

13m

29

37
43

48

49

50
55

57

58
59
05
15

B3

655
57



